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Contact Information for Regional Elected Officials 
 
North Carolina General Assembly  
Buncombe County Representation 
2013-2014 Session 
 
House Members 

• Susan C. Fisher (District 114) 
Phone:  919-715-2013 
Email:  Susan.Fisher@ncleg.net   
 

• Tim D. Moffitt (District 116) 
Phone:  919-715-3012 
Email:  Tim.Moffitt@ncleg.net 
 

• Nathan Ramsey (District 115) 
Phone:  919-733-5746 
Email:  Nathan.Ramsey@ncleg.net 
 

Senate Members 

• Tom Apodaca (District 48) 
Phone:  (919) 733-5745 
Email:  Tom.Apodaca@ncleg.net  
 

• Martin L. Nesbitt, Jr. (District 49) 
Phone:  (919) 715-3001 
Email:  Martin.Nesbitt@ncleg.net 

Buncombe County Commissioners 

• David Gantt – Chairman 
Phone:   (828) 252-2852 
Email:   commissioner@davidgantt.com 

• Holly Jones - District 1 
Phone:   (828) 250-4004 
Email:   holly.jones@buncombecounty.org 

• Brownie Newman - District 1 
Phone:   (828) 250-4011 
Email:   brownie.newman@buncombecounty.org 

• Mike Fryar - District 2 
Phone:   (828) 250-4007 
Email:   mike.fryar@buncombecounty.org 

• Ellen Frost - District 2 
Phone:   (828) 250-4005 
Email:   ellen.frost@buncombecounty.org 
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• Joe Belcher - District 3 
Phone:   (828) 250-4008 
Email:   joe.belcher@buncombecounty.org 

 
Asheville City Council 
 
• Mayor Terry M. Bellamy 

Phone:  (828) 259-5600 
E-mail:   mayorbellamy@avlcouncil.com 
 

• Vice-Mayor Esther Manheimer  
Phone:   (828) 258-2991 
E-mail:   emanheimer@vwlawfirm.com 
 

• Councilman Cecil Bothwell 
Phone:   (828) 713-8840 
E-mail:   cecil@braveulysses.com 

 
• Councilman Jan Davis 

Phone:   (828) 253-5634 
E-mail:   jandavis@avlcouncil.com 

 
• Councilman Marc Hunt 

Phone:   (828) 273-2172 
Email:   marchunt@avlcouncil.com 

• Councilman Chris Pelly 
Phone:   (828) 231-3704 
Email:   chrispelly@avlcouncil.com 
 

• Councilman Gordon Smith 
Phone:   (828) 279-2551 
E-mail:   gordonsmith@avlcouncil.com 

 
 
North Carolina General Assembly  
Henderson County Representation 
2013-2014 Session 

House Members 

• Chuck McGrady (District 117)  
Phone:  919-733-5956 
Email:  Chuck.McGrady@ncleg.net 
 

• Chris Whitmire (District 113)   
Phone:  919-715-4466 
Email:  Chris.Whitmire@ncleg.net 
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Senate Members 

• Tom Apodaca (District 48) 
Phone:  (919) 733-5745 
Email:  Tom.Apodaca@ncleg.net  

 
Henderson County Commissioners 

• Charlie Messer, Chairman 
Phone:  (828)697-4808  
Email:  cmesser@hendersoncountync.org 
 

• Tommy Thompson, Vice-Chairman 
Phone:  (828)697-4808  
Email:  tthompson@hendersoncountync.org 

• Grady Hawkins, Commissioner 
Phone:  (828)697-4808 
Email:  ghawkins@hendersoncountync.org 

• Michael Edney, Commissioner 
Phone:  (828)697-4808 
Email:  jmedney@hendersoncountync.org 

• Larry Young, Commissioner  
Phone:  (828)697-4808 
Email:  lyoung@hendersoncountync.org 

Hendersonville City Council 

• Mayor Barbara Volk 
Phone:  (828)697-3000 or (828)693-5692 
Email:  bvolk@cityofhendersonville.org 
 

• Mayor Pro Tem Jeff Collis  
Phone:  (828)707-1102 
Email:  jcollis@cityofhendersonville.org 
 

• Council Member Steve Caraker 
Phone:  (828)696-3615 
Email:  scaraker@cityofhendersonville.org 
 

• Council Member Jerry Smith 
Phone:  (828)243-9123 
Email:  jerrysmith@cityofhendersonville.org 
 

• Council Member Ron Stephens 
Phone:  (828)697-1146 
Email:  rstephens@cityofhendersonville.org 
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